APPROACH LIGHTING
PAR-56
Steady-Burning Approach Elevated
Light
FAA: FAA-E-982, FAA-E-2325, FAA-E-2628
Military: UFC 3-535-01, NAVAIR 51-50AAA-2
• Mounted on the ground or on various towers
• Lens is sealed with weatherproof high-temperature gaskets

lamps, color filters, shorting device, L-823 cord set, and aiming
device.
Ordering Code
Shorting Device
Filters
Cord set
Slip fitter
Optional Shorting Device
Integrity of the series circuit is maintained on the secondary side of
the transformer in case of lamp failure by an optional shorting device
mounted in the housing. The shorting device loads the circuit to a
maximum of 3 VA during normal operation of the lamp. The shorting
device automatically resets when a lamp is replaced. No manual reset
is required.
PAR-56 Packaging
1 For 200 W lamps only.
DS-1042_v1.2.0_2026-03-03 1
Item Part No.
Stake Assembly 44B1092
Floor Flange 62B0107/2
Frangible Coupling, 2-inch slip (EMT) coupling 44B0180
Frangible Coupling, 2-inch threaded coupling 62B0064
200 W, 6.6/6.6 A Transformer 1ST20066601001
200 W, 20/6.6 A Transformer 1ST20026601001
300 W, 6.6/20 A Transformer 1ST30062601001
300 W, 20/20 A Transformer 1ST30022601001
300 W, 6.6/6.6 A Transformer 1ST30066601001
300 W, 20/6.6 A Transformer 1ST30026601001
500 W, 6.6/20 A Transformer 1ST50062601001
500 W, 20/20 A Transformer 1ST50022601001
500 W, 6.6/6.6 A Transformer 1ST50066601001
500 W, 20/6.6 A Transformer 1ST50026601001
1500 W, 20/20 A Transformer 1ST150022601001
Note: For additional transformers, see data sheet 6003. For information on connector kits, see data sheet 1031.
Application Spec Lamp Part No.
White, centerline and cross bar
FAA ALSF 300 W - 20 A 1 Q20/PAR56 48A0091